Kaltleiter
PTC Thermistors
Lieferprogramm 2004 / Short Form Catalog 2004
2 EPCOS AG
1EPCOS AG
Vorwort
Preview

Kurzschlussschutz, z.B. in
- Motoren
- Transformatoren
- Schaltnetzteilen
- Akkuladegeräten
- Automobilelektronik
Application
■ Overload and short-circuit pro-
tection, e.g. for
- motors
- transformers
- switch-mode power supplies
- battery chargers
- automotive electronics
VR = 12 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 20 VDC/VAC
C935 2100 0.30 160 22.0 25.5 0.6 B59935C0160A070
C945 1500 0.45 160 17.5 21.0 0.6 B59945C0160A070
C955 950 0.80 160 13.5 17.0 0.6 B59955C0160A070
C965 700 1.20 160 11.0 14.5 0.6 B59965C0160A070
C975 550 1.80 160 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59975C0160A070
C985 300 4.60 160 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59985C0160A070
C995 150 13.00 160 4.0 7.5 0.5 B59995C0160A070
VR = 12/24 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 30 VDC/VAC bis/up to 15 V
C935 1800 0.30 120 22.0 25.5 0.6 B59935C0120A070
C945 1300 0.45 120 17.5 21.0 0.6 B59945C0120A070
C955 850 0.80 120 13.5 17.0 0.6 B59955C0120A070
C965 600 1.20 120 11.0 14.5 0.6 B59965C0120A070
C975 450 1.80 120 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59975C0120A070
C985 250 4.60 120 6.5 10.5 0.6 B59985C0120A070
C995 120 13.00 120 4.0 7.5 0.5 B59995C0120A070
VR = 42 VDC, Vmax = 54 VDC, Power Net
C943 750 1.00 120 17.5 21.0 0.6 B59943C0120A070
C953 430 1.80 120 13.5 17.0 0.6 B59953C0120A070
C963 320 2.70 120 11.0 14.5 0.6 B59963C0120A070
C973 230 4.20 120 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59973C0120A070
C983 140 10.00 120 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59983C0120A070
VR = 63 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 80 VDC/VAC
C910 1000 1.20 130 22.0 25.5 0.8 B59910C0130A0701)
C930 700 1.65 120 22.0 25.5 0.6 B59930C0120A0701)
C930 700 2.20 130 17.5 21.0 0.8 B59930C0130A0701)
C940 450 2.30 120 17.5 21.0 0.6 B59940C0120A0701)
C940 450 3.30 130 13.5 17.0 0.6 B59940C0130A0701)
C930 340 1.65 80 22.0 25.5 0.6 B59930C0080A070
C950 320 3.70 120 13.5 17.0 0.6 B59950C0120A0701)
C950 320 4.90 130 11.0 14.5 0.6 B59950C0130A0701)
C960 250 5.60 120 11.0 14.5 0.6 B59960C0120A0701)
C960 250 8.00 130 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59960C0130A0701)
C940 245 2.30 80 17.5 21.0 0.6 B59940C0080A070
C950 170 3.70 80 13.5 17.0 0.6 B59950C0080A070
C970 150 9.40 120 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59970C0120A0701)
C970 150 20.00 130 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59970C0130A0701)
C960 130 5.60 80 11.0 14.5 0.6 B59960C0080A0701)
C970 90 9.40 80 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59970C0080A070
C980 85 25.00 120 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59980C0120A0701)
C980 85 62.00 130 4.0 7.5 0.6 B59980C0130A0701)
C980 50 25.00 80 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59980C0080A070
C990 50 55.00 120 4.0 7.5 0.5 B59990C0120A0701)
C990 30 55.00 80 4.0 7.5 0.5 B59990C0080A070
TPT0647-V
3,5 max.
35
 m
in
.
ød
b
h
5
Bedrahtete Scheiben, umhüllt/Leaded disks, coated
Maßbild Typ Nennstrom Nenn- Bezugs- Maße Bestell-Nr.
widerstand temperatur
Dimensional drawing Type Rated Rated Reference Dimensions Ordering code
current resistance temperature
IR RR Tref bmax hmax Ød
mA Ω °C mm mm mm
5EPCOS AG
Überstromschutz
Overcurrent Protection
VR = 110 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 160 VDC/VAC bis/up to 125 V
C830 525 3.7 160 22.0 25.5 0.6 B59830C0160A070
C840 400 6.0 160 17.5 21.0 0.6 B59840C0160A070
C850 250 10.0 160 13.5 17.0 0.6 B59850C0160A070
C860 180 15.0 160 11.0 14.5 0.6 B59860C0160A070
C870 125 25.0 160 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59870C0160A070
C880 70 70.0 160 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59880C0160A070
C890 35 150.0 160 4.0 7.5 0.5 B59890C0160A070
VR = 230 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 265 VDC/VAC
C810 650 3.5 130 22.0 25.5 0.8 B59810C0130A0702)
C830 460 3.7 120 22.0 25.5 0.6 B59830C0120A0703)
C830 450 5.0 130 17.5 21.0 0.8 B59830C0130A0702)
C840 330 6.0 120 17.5 21.0 0.6 B59840C0120A0703)
C840 330 9.0 130 13.5 17.0 0.6 B59840C0130A0702)
C830 250 3.7 80 22.0 25.5 0.6 B59830C0080A070
C850 200 10.0 120 13.5 17.0 0.6 B59850C0120A0703)
C850 200 13.0 130 11.0 14.5 0.6 B59850C0130A0702)
C840 170 6.0 80 17.5 21.0 0.6 B59840C0080A070
C860 140 15.0 120 11.0 14.5 0.6 B59860C0120A0703)
C860 140 25.0 130 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59860C0130A0702)
C850 110 10.0 80 13.5 17.0 0.6 B59850C0080A070
C870 100 25.0 120 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59870C0120A0703)
C870 100 50.0 130 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59870C0130A0702)
C860 90 15.0 80 11.0 14.5 0.6 B59860C0080A070
C872 80 35.0 120 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59872C0120A0703)
C873 70 45.0 120 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59873C0120A0703)
C874 60 55.0 120 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59874C0120A0703)
C870 60 25.0 80 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59870C0080A070
C880 55 70.0 120 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59880C0120A0703)
C875 55 65.0 120 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59875C0120A0703)
C880 55 160.0 130 4.0 7.5 0.6 B59880C0130A0702)
C883 35 120.0 120 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59883C0120A0702)
C890 30 150.0 120 4.0 7.5 0.5 B59890C0120A0702)
C880 30 70.0 80 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59880C0080A070
C890 15 150.0 80 4.0 7.5 0.5 B59890C0080A070
VR = 230 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 265 VDC/VAC, Isolationstest/Insulating voltage test (265 Vrms)
C860 140 15.0 120 11.0 14.5 0.6 B59860C0120A4704)
C870 100 25.0 120 9.0 12.5 0.6 B59870C0120A4704)
C890 30 150.0 120 4.0 7.5 0.5 B59890C0120A4704)
VR = 380 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 420 VDC/VAC bis/up to 230 V
C884 21 600 120 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59884C0120A070
VR = 500 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 550 VDC/VAC bis/up to 230 V
C885 15 1200 115 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59885C0120A070
C886 12 1500 115 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59886C0120A070
TPT0648-4
b 5 max.
35
 m
in
.
h
5 ød
Bedrahtete Scheiben, umhüllt/Leaded disks, coated
2) bis/up to 220 V
3) bis/up to 230 V
Maßbild Typ Nennstrom Nenn- Bezugs- Maße Bestell-Nr.
widerstand temperatur
Dimensional drawing Type Rated Rated Reference Dimensions Ordering code
current resistance temperature
IR RR Tref bmax hmax Ød
mA Ω °C mm mm mm
4) Isolationstest (265 Vrms) nach IEC 60738-1, Kapitel 4.8, Metallkugelbad.
Insulating voltage test (265 Vrms) to IEC 60738-1, chapter 4.8, metall ball method.
6 EPCOS AG
Überstromschutz
Overcurrent Protection
Bedrahtete Scheiben, ohne Umhüllung/Leaded disks, uncoated
VR = 380 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 420 VDC/VAC
B750 123 25 120 12.5 16.5 7.0 B59750B0120A070
B751 87 50 120 12.5 16.5 7.0 B59751B0120A070
B752 69 80 120 12.5 16.5 7.0 B59752B0120A070
B770 64 70 120 8.5 12.1 7.0 B59770B0120A070
B753 56 120 120 12.5 16.5 7.0 B59753B0120A070
B754 50 150 120 12.5 16.5 7.0 B59754B0120A070
B771 49 120 120 8.5 12.1 7.0 B59771B0120A070
B772 43 150 120 8.5 12.1 7.0 B59772B0120A070
VR = 500 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 550 VDC/VAC bis/up to 420 V
B755 28 500 115 12.5 16.5 7.0 B59755B0115A070
B773 24 500 120 8.5 12.1 7.0 B59773B0120A070
B774 16 1100 115 8.5 12.1 7.0 B59774B0115A070
VR = 1000 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 1000 VDC/VAC bis/up to 420 V
B758 8 7500 110 12.5 16.5 7.0 B59758B0110A070
TPT0006-R
b
35
 m
in
.
s
ø0,6
h
5
ohne Umhüllung
uncoated
VR = 500 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 550 VDC/VAC
B404 4.0 3500 60 12.5 ±1 17.0 B59404B0060A040
B406 2.5 5500 60 12.5 ±1 17.0 B59406B0060A040
TPT0005-I
5,5 max.
28
 m

widerstand temperatur
Dimensional drawing Type Rated Rated Reference Dimensions Ordering code
current resistance temperature
IR RR Tref bmax hmax smax
mA Ω °C mm mm mm
Maßbild Typ Nennstrom Nenn- Bezugs- Maße Bestell-Nr.
widerstand temperatur
Dimensional drawing Type Rated Rated Reference Dimensions Ordering code
current resistance temperature
IR RR Tref e Imax
mA Ω °C mm mm
7EPCOS AG
Überstromschutz
Overcurrent Protection
VR = 24 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 30 VDC/VAC
P1301 310 3.1 120 4032 B59301P1120A062
P1201 265 4.6 120 3225 B59201P1120A062
P1301 205 3.1 80 4032 B59301P1080A062
P1101 170 13.0 120 3225 B59101P1120A062
P1201 165 4.6 80 3225 B59201P1080A062
P1101 90 13.0 80 3225 B59101P1080A062
VR = 63 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 80 VDC/VAC
P1315 150 16.0 120 4032 B59315P1120A062
P1215 100 25.0 120 3225 B59215P1120A062
P1315 80 16.0 80 4032 B59315P1080A062
P1115 70 55.0 120 3225 B59115P1120A062
P1215 65 25.0 80 3225 B59215P1080A062
P1115 40 55.0 80 3225 B59115P1080A062
VR = 24 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 30 VDC/VAC
A606 901) 27.0 110 1210 B59606A0110A062
A607 701) 55.0 120 1210 B59607A0120A062
VR = 63 VDC/VAC, Vmax = 80 VDC/VAC
A707 501) 125.0 120 1210 B59707A0120A062
Maßbild Typ Nennstrom Nenn- Bezugs- Baugröße Bestell-Nr.
widerstand temperatur
Dimensional drawing Type Rated current Rated Reference EIA size Ordering code
resistance temperature

Measured on component soldered to standardized PCB.
8 EPCOS AG
Telekom
Telecom
VR = 60 VDC, VSmax = 265 VAC, gerade Drähte/straight leads
B1048 6 ±0.40 150 7.7 7.7 5.0 B59048B1080B153
B1042 10 ±0.50 150 8.2 8.2 4.0 B59042B1120A153
B1012 12 ±0.50 100 6.0 6.0 4.0 B59012B1080A153
B1084 20 ±0.25 145 6.6 6.6 5.0 B59084B1120A153
B1069 25 not matched 55 5.2 5.2 3.2 B59069B1080B051
B1069 25 not matched 85 5.2 5.2 3.2 B59069B1120A051
B1045 25 ±0.50 100 6.6 6.6 4.0 B59045B1120B153
B1008 25 ±0.50 120 8.2 8.2 4.0 B59008B1130A153
B1184 50 ±0.50 90 8.2 8.2 5.0 B59184B1120B153
VR = 60 VDC, VSmax = 265 VAC, gesickte Drähte/kinked leads
B1048 6 ±0.40 150 7.7 12.0 5.0 B59048B1080B151
B1610 10 not matched 150 10.2 13.1 5.0 B59610B1120A070
B1042 10 ±0.50 150 8.2 12.1 4.0 B59042B1120B151
B1012 12 ±0.50 100 6.0 10.0 4.0 B59012B1080A151
B1084 20 ±0.25 145 6.6 9.5 4.0 B59084B1120A151
B1045 25 ±0.50 100 6.6 9.5 4.0 B59045B1120B151
B1603 25 ±0.50 100 10.2 12.6 5.0 B59603B1120B157

- set-top boxes
Maßbild Typ Nenn- Nennstrom Maße Bestell-Nr.
widerstand
Dimensional drawing Type Rated R25, match Rated Dimensions Ordering code
resistance (per packing unit) current
RR IR @ 25°C bmax hmax smax
Ω Ω mA mm mm mm
Bedrahtete Scheiben/Leaded disks
9EPCOS AG
Schaltanwendungen
Switching Applications
Für Energiesparlampen/For energy-saving lamps
Vmax
1) = 310 Vrms, > 30.000 Schaltzyklen/Switching cycles
C1119 200 0.6 150 80 4.0 7.5 0.5 B59119C1080A070
C1119 200 1.2 150 120 4.0 7.5 0.5 B59119C1120A070
S1097 200 0.25 340 55 4.0 7.5 0.5 B59097S1055B070
Für elektronische Vorschaltgeräte/For electronic ballasts
Vmax
1) = 310 Vrms, > 30.000 Schaltzyklen/Switching cycles
C1118 400 0.9 70 80 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59118C1080A070
C1118 400 1.75 70 120 6.5 10.0 0.6 B59118C1120A070
S1076 600 0.7 110 120 7.5 14.5 0.6 B59076S1120B070
TPT0648-4
b 5 max.
35
 m

Maßbild Typ Nenn- Bezugs- Maße Bestell-Nr.
widerstand temperatur
Dimensional drawing Type ISmax ISmax Rated Reference Dimensions Ordering code
(V=Vmax) (typ.) resistance temperature
RR Tref bmax hmax Ød
mA s Ω °C mm mm mm
tS
@
Maßbild Typ Nennstrom Nenn- Bezugs- Bestell-Nr.
widerstand temperatur
Dimensional drawing Type ISmax ISmax Rated Rated Reference Ordering code
(V=Vmax) (typ.) current resistance temperature
IR RR Tref
mA s V mA Ω °C
Vmax = 265 VAC, 50.000 Schaltzyklen/Switching cycles Gehäusematerial/Case material
J29 100 ·0.5 14 5000 190 B59346A1502P020
J29 100 ·1.0 10 5000 150 B59342A1502P020
J29 100 ·2.0 7 5000 115 B59339A1502P020
Vmax =  80 VAC, 100.000 Schaltzyklen/Switching cycles Gehäusematerial/Case material
J280 1100 ·0.5 77 32 120 B59339A1320P020
J281 900 ·0.5 60 50 120 B59339A1500P020
Vmax = 160 VAC, 100.000 Schaltzyklen/Switching cycles Gehäusematerial/Case material
J282 700 ·0.5 48 80 120 B59339A1800P020
J283 580 ·0.5 39 120 120 B59339A1121P020
Vmax = 265 VAC, 100.000 Schaltzyklen/Switching cycles Gehäusematerial/Case material
J284 420 ·0.5 30 200 120 B59339A1201P020
J285 330 ·0.5 24 320 120 B59339A1321P020
J286 270 ·0.5 20 500 120 B59339A1501P020
J287 220 ·0.5 15 800 120 B59339A1801P020
J288 180 ·0.5 13 1200 120 B59339A1122P020
J289 150 ·0.5 10 2000 120 B59339A1202P020
J290 120 ·0.5 8 3200 115 B59339A1322P020
tS
@
10 EPCOS AG
Entmagnetisierung

Hilfswicklung
Optionen
■ Metallisierte Scheiben in
EPCOS Motorstartgehäuse
auf Anfrage
Application
■ Motor start in compressors and
airconditioning systems
(refrigerators)
■ Time delay in turning off the
auxiliary winding
Options
■ Metallized disks in EPCOS
motor start housing on request
VR = 230 Vrms, Vmax = 400 V
A314 9.0 400 38.0 ±30% 120 20.0+0.2/–0.8 5.0 ±0.25 B59314A0120B0101)
VR = 120 Vrms, Vmax = 180 V
A508 10.0 180 4.7 ±20% 135 17.5 ±0.5 2.5 ±0.2 B59508A0135A0201) 2)
A506 12.0 180 4.7 ±20% 120 17.5 ±0.5 2.5 ±0.2 B59506A0120A0201) 2)
A553 12.0 180 5.5 ±30% 110 16.0 ±0.5 2.5 ±0.2 B59553A0110A0201)
VR = 230 Vrms, Vmax = 320 V up to 400 V
A502 4.0 400 47.0 ±30% 120 19.5 +0.5 2.5 ±0.2 B59502A0120A0202)
A501 6.0 355 33.0 ±20% 135 19.5 +0.5 2.5 ±0.2 B59501A0135A0201) 2)
A550 6.0 355 33.0 ±20% 135 16.0 +0.5 2.5 ±0.2 B59550A0135A0201) 2)
A524 7.0 300 22.0 ±20% 135 19.5 ±0.5 2.5 ±0.2 B59524A0135A0201)
A549 7.0 300 22.0 ±20% 135 16.0 ±0.5 2.5 ±0.2 B59549A0135A0201) 2)
A557 8.0 320 15.0 ±20% 110 16.0 ±0.5 2.5 ±0.2 B59557A0110A020
A544 8.0 320 20.0 ±20% 120 17.5 ±0.5 2.5 ±0.2 B59544A0120A0201) 2)
A192 8.0 325 25.0 +15/–20% 120 19.5 ±0.5 2.5 ±0.2 B59192A0120A0201) 2)
A196 8.0 350 15.0 ±30% 120 19.5 ±0.5 3.2 ±0.2 B59196A0120A0202)
A197 9.0 350 33.0 ±30% 120 19.5 ±0.5 3.2 ±0.2 B59197A0120B0201) 2)
Termination
b
TPT0449-Z-E
s

technik (DC/DC-Wandler)
■ In Motorwicklungen
Application
Sensors for limit temperature
monitoring
■ In lighting applications
■ In home appliances (dish
washers, washing machines,
ironing machines, electric
cookers etc.)
■ In automotive electronics
■ In data and communications
engineering (DC/DC converters)
■ In motor windings
Vmax = 30 VDC
C8 60 ±5 ·250 ·570 ‚ 570 B59008C0060A040
70 ±5 ·250 ·570 ‚ 570 B59008C0070A040
80 ±5 ·250 ·570 ‚ 570 B59008C0080A040
90 ±5 ·250 ·550 ‚1330 B59008C0090A040
100 ±5 ·250 ·550 ‚1330 B59008C0100A040
110 ±5 ·250 ·550 ‚1330 B59008C0110A040
120 ±5 ·250 ·550 ‚1330 B59008C0120A040
130 ±5 ·250 ·550 ‚1330 B59008C0130A040
140 ±5 ·250 ·550 ‚1330 B59008C0140A040
145 ±5 ·250 ·550 ‚1330 B59008C0145A040
150 ±5 ·250 ·550 ‚1330 B59008C0150A040
155 ±5 ·250 ·550 ‚1330 B59008C0155A040
160 ±5 ·250 ·550 ‚1330 B59008C0160A040
170 ±7 ·250 ·570 ‚ 570 B59008C0170A040
180 ±7 ·250 ·570 ‚ 570 B59008C0180A040
Vmax = 30 VDC
C100 60 ±5 ·100 ·570 ‚ 570 B59100C0060A070
70 ±5 ·100 ·570 ‚ 570 B59100C0070A070
80 ±5 ·100 ·570 ‚ 570 B59100C0080A070
90 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0090A070
100 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0100A070
110 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0110A070
120 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0120A070
130 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0130A070
140 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0140A070
145 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0145A070
150 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0150A070
155 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0155A070
160 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0160A070
170 ±6 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0170A070
180 ±6 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59100C0180A070
Maßbild Typ Nennansprech- Nenn- Widerstand Bestell-Nr.
temperatur widerstand
Dimensional drawing Type Nominal thresh- Rated Resistance Ordering code
old temperature resistance

.
Umhüllte Scheiben/Coated Disks
13EPCOS AG
Maßbild Typ Nennansprech- Widerstand Bestell-Nr.
temperatur
Dimensional drawing Type Nominal thresh- Resistance Ordering code
old temperature
R (TNTT - �T) R (TNTT + �T)
TNTT ± �T (VPTC ≤ 2.5 V) (VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
°C Ω Ω
Motorschutzfühler/Motor protection sensors
Sensoren
Sensors
Vmax = 30 VDC, RR ·100 Ω
M1100 60 ±5 ·  570 ‚  570 B59100M1060A070
70 ±5 ·  570 ‚  570 B59100M1070A070
80 ±5 ·  570 ‚  570 B59100M1080A070
90 ±5 ·  550 ‚1330 B59100M1090A070
100 ±5 ·  550 ‚1330 B59100M1100A070
110 ±5 ·  550 ‚1330 B59100M1110A070
120 ±5 ·  550 ‚1330 B59100M1120A070
130 ±5 ·  550 ‚1330 B59100M1130A070
140 ±5 ·  550 ‚1330 B59100M1140A070
145 ±5 ·  550 ‚1330 B59100M1145A070
150 ±5 ·  550 ‚1330 B59100M1150A070
155 ±5 ·  550 ‚1330 B59100M1155A070
160 ±5 ·  550 ‚1330 B59100M1160A070
170 ±7 ·  570 ‚ 570 B59100M1170A070
180 ±7 ·  570 ‚  570 B59100M1180A070
190 ±7 ·  570 ‚  570 B59100M1190A070
Vmax = 30 VDC, RR ·300 Ω
M1300 60 ±5 ·1710 ‚1710 B59300M1060A070
70 ±5 ·1710 ‚1710 B59300M1070A070
80 ±5 ·1710 ‚1710 B59300M1080A070
90 ±5 ·1650 ‚3990 B59300M1090A070
100 ±5 ·1650 ‚3990 B59300M1100A070
110 ±5 ·1650 ‚3990 B59300M1110A070
120 ±5 ·1650 ‚3990 B59300M1120A070
130 ±5 ·1650 ‚3990 B59300M1130A070
140 ±5 ·1650 ‚3990 B59300M1140A070
145 ±5 ·1650 ‚3990 B59300M1145A070
150 ±5 ·1650 ‚3990 B59300M1150A070
155 ±5 ·1650 ‚3990 B59300M1155A070
160 ±5 ·1650 ‚3990 B59300M1160A070
170 ±7 ·1710 ‚1710 B59300M1170A070
180 ±7 ·1710 ‚1710 B59300M1180A070
190 ±7 ·1710 ‚1710 B59300M1190A070
TPT0018-F
~10
ø3
 m

ax
.
7+3
520 max.
~105
Isolationsfestigkeit (Prüfspannung)/Insulation resistance (test voltage) Vins = 2.5 kV
Betriebstemperatur/Operating temperature (V ≤ 7.5 VDC) –25/TNTT +23 °C
Einfachfühler
Single sensor
Drillingsfühler
Triple sensor
14 EPCOS AG
Sensoren
Sensors
Vmax = 30 VDC
D801 60 ±5 ·100 ·570 ‚ 570 B59801D0060A040
70 ±5 ·100 ·570 ‚ 570 B59801D0070A040
80 ±5 ·100 ·570 ‚ 570 B59801D0080A040
90 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59801D0090A040
100 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59801D0100A040
110 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59801D0110A040
120 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59801D0120A040
130 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59801D0130A040
140 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59801D0140A040
145 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59801D0145A040
150 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59801D0150A040
155 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59801D0155A040
160 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59801D0160A040
Vmax = 30 VDC
D901 60 ±5 ·100 ·570 ‚ 570 B59901D0060A040
70 ±5 ·100 ·570 ‚ 570 B59901D0070A040
80 ±5 ·100 ·570 ‚ 570 B59901D0080A040
90 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59901D0090A040
100 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59901D0100A040
110 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59901D0110A040
120 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59901D0120A040
130 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59901D0130A040
140 ±5 ·100 ·550 ‚1330 B59901D0140A040
Maßbild Typ Nennansprech- Nenn- Widerstand Bestell-Nr.
temperatur widerstand
Dimensional drawing Type Nominal thresh- Rated Resistance Ordering code
old temperature resistance

6,5 max.
8 20
 m
ax
.
32
 m
in
.
Für Reflow-Lötung geeignet./Suitable for reflow soldering.
Einbauhinweise für SMD-Bauteile finden Sie auf Seite 17.
For details on SMD mounting refer to page 17.
Gehäusebauformen/Probe assemblies
SMD Typen/SMD types
Vmax = 25 VDC
A601 110 ±5 ·1000 ·5.5 ‚13.3 B59601A0110A062
Vmax = 25 VDC
A701 70 ±5 ·1000 ·5.7 ‚  5.7 B59701A0070A062
90 ±5 ·1000 ·5.5 ‚13.3 B59701A0090A062
100 ±5 ·1000 ·5.5 ‚13.3 B59701A0100A062
110 ±5 ·1000 ·5.5 ‚13.3 B59701A0110A062
120 ±5 ·1000 ·5.5 ‚13.3 B59701A0120A062
130 ±5 ·1000 ·5.5 ‚13.3 B59701A0130A062
140 ±5 ·1000 ·5.5 ‚13.3 B59701A0140A062
Termination
TPT0866-A-E
hb
k

(hot plates, water heaters,
hot-adhesive pistols, hair
curlers etc.)
■ In automotive electronics
(preheating of diesel filter and
injection system, additional
heating of passenger
compartment)
■ In medical appliances
(vaporizers, inhalators)
Note: PTC thermistors without encapsulation must be
kept absolutely clean during processing since
contamination may lead to malfunction.
Vmax = 30 VDC, �RR = ±30%1)
A60 0 ‚320 B59060A0000A010
40 9 B59060A0040A010
60 9 B59060A0060A010
80 9 B59060A0080A010
120 9 B59060A0120A010
160 9 B59060A0160A010
180 9 B59060A0180A010
220 9 B59060A0220A010
280 18 B59060A0280A010
Vmax = 265 VAC, �RR = ±35%
A53 50 4200 B59053A0050A010
70 4200 B59053A0070A010
90 4200 B59053A0090A010
110 4200 B59053A0110A010
130 4200 B59053A0130A010
150 4200 B59053A0150A010
180 4200 B59053A0180A010
220 6000 B59053A0220A010
270 6000 B59053A0270A010
Vmax = 265 VAC, �RR = ±35%
A65 50 1200 B59065A0050A010
70 1200 B59065A0070A010
90 1200 B59065A0090A010
110 1200 B59065A0110A010
130 1200 B59065A0130A010
150 1200 B59065A0150A010
180 1200 B59065A0180A010
220 1700 B59065A0220A010
270 1700 B59065A0270A010
Maßbild Typ Bezugs- Nennwiderstand Bestell-Nr.
temperatur
Dimensional drawing Type Reference Rated resistance Ordering code
temperature (Vmeas ·1.5 V)

die Funktion des Kaltleiters beeinträchtigt werden kann.
Metallisierte runde Scheiben/Metallized round disks
Bauelemente sind geeignet für Klemmmontage. 1) Toleranz nicht gültig für B59060A0000A010/
Components suitable for clamp contacting. Tolerance not valid for B59060A0000A010
16 EPCOS AG
Heizelemente
Heating Elements
Bauelemente sind geeignet für Klemmmontage.
Components suitable for clamp contacting.
Hinweis: Bei der Verarbeitung von Kaltleitern ohne Schutzumhüllung ist unbedingt auf
Sauberkeit zu achten, da durch Kontamination die Funktion des Kaltleiters beein-
trächtigt werden kann.
Note: PTC thermistors without encapsulation must be kept absolutely clean during
processing since contamination may lead to malfunction.
Vmax = 12 V, �RR = ±50%
R41 40 3.2 B59041R0040A010
60 3.2 B59041R0060A010
80 3.2 B59041R0080A010
120 3.2 B59041R0120A010
160 3.2 B59041R0160A010
180 3.2 B59041R0180A010
220 6.4 B59041R0220A010
280 12.8 B59041R0280A010
Vmax = 230 V, �RR = ±50%
R101 50 700 B59101R0050A010
70 700 B59101R0070A010
90 700 B59101R0090A010
110 700 B59101R0110A010
130 700 B59101R0130A010
150 700 B59101R0150A010
180 700 B59101R0180A010
220 1000 B59101R0220A010
240 1000 B59101R0240A010
270 1300 B59101R0270A010
290 1300 B59101R0290A010
Maßbild Typ Bezugs- Nennwiderstand Bestell-Nr.
temperatur
Dimensional drawing Type Reference Rated resistance Ordering code
temperature (Vmeas ·1.5 V)